

PRE K·6TH GRADE

8AM-12PM

We will be serving breakfast and a snack

If your child needs a ride from Chester or Westwood please fill out the transportation permission slip and we will contact you to arrange pick-up and drop off location.

Your child must be pre-registered to receive transportation!

Pre-Register at Lake Almanor Community Church Contact Becca Sarmento at 530–596-3683 ext. 103 or becca@lakechurch.life







lake almanor COMMUNITY Knights of North Castle VBS 2020	CHERTING CONTRACTOR		
VBS Registration Form			
Child's Name:	(One per Child) Child's Gender:		
Child's Age: Date of Birth:	Last school grade completed:		
Physical Address:			
Mailing Address (if different):			
Mother's/Guardian 1:			
Email:	Phone:		
Father's/ Guardian 2:			
Email:	Phone:		
Emergency Contact:			
Relationship:	Phone Number:		
Is there anyone that shouldn't pick up	p your child?		
Home Church:			
Allergies or other Medical Conditions	::		

By signing this form you've agreed to the following:

Medical Release:

I give permission for the VBS staff to administer basic first aid to my child (named above) in the event of an injury. I understand that the VBS staff will contact emergency services in the event of a significant injury and all expenses for such emergency services will be paid by me.

Permission to Attend:

I give permission for my child (named above) to attend the Vacation Bible School (VBS) listed above. I understand that the information I give for this registration will only be used by the Lake Almanor Community Church's VBS.

Photo Release:

I hereby grant Lake Almanor Community Church permission to copyright to use photographs/videos taken at VBS of the minor designated above in a manner or form for any purpose lawful at any time. I waive any right that I may have to inspect or approve the finished product or written copy, that may be used in conjunction therewith, or the use to which it may be applied.

I grant permission to use my or my child's photograph publically to promote the Children's Ministry Program. I understand that the images may be used in print publications, online publications, presentations, websites and social media. I also understand that no royalty, fee or other compensation shall become payable to me by reason of such use.

Date: _____

Parent/Guardian's signature: _____

Parent/Guardian's Name: ______

Release of Liability

BOTH PARENTS MUST SIGN Release of Liability

AGREEMENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY:

I hereby consent that my son/daughter ______ participates in the activities conducted by Lake Almanor Community Church, Vacation Bible School Camp on the Lake Almanor Community Church Property, 2610 Plumas County A13, Lake Almanor, CA 96137, and I hereby execute the Agreement, Waiver and Release of Liability on his/her behalf. I state that the said minor is physically, mentally and emotionally able to participate independently in all activities. I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury, including death, damage or loss which man be sustained as a result of participating, in any manner, in any and all activities. I knowingly assume the full risk, whether known or unknown, of any and all activities at Higgins 'Ranch.

Also, I hereby release Lake Almanor Community Church from all liability for any act of negligence or want of ordinary care. In consideration of my child's participation in events organized or sponsored by Lake Almanor Community Church VBS. I waive, release and discharge Lake Almanor Community Church, it's directors, officers, employees, agents, and members, their representatives, heirs, executors, and assigns, from any and all claims of liability for injury or damage to my child, myself, or my property arising out of my child's participation. This agreement is binding on my executors, heirs, and assigns.

I expressly waive any rights I may have under California Civil Code 1542, which states: "A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor."

I agree that I will defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Lake Almanor Community Church, its directors, officers, employees, members, and agents, against all claims, demands and causes of action, including court costs and actual attorney fees, arising from any proceeding or lawsuit brought by or prosecuted for my child's or my benefit, in which this release is upheld.

I, the undersigned parent or guardian of the above participant, in consideration of my minor's participation in Lake Almanor Community Church, VBS events, agree that the terms and conditions of this Agreement, Waiver, and Release of Liability shall be binding as to death or injury or property damage to my minor arising out of his/her participation in events at Lake Almanor Community Church.

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT, WAIVER, AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND KNOW AND UNDERSTAND THE CON-TENTS.

Mother's Signature:	Date:	
Father's Signature:	Date:	
Guardians' Signatures:	Date:	